

ICTR-00-60-T  
20-04-2006  
(1435-1434)

1435  
PM



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda  
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

OR: English

**TRIAL CHAMBER II**

**Before:** Judge Arlette Ramaroson, Presiding  
Judge William H. Sekule  
Judge Solomy Balungi Bossa

**Registrar:** Mr Adama Dieng

**Date:** 20 April 2006

**The PROSECUTOR**

v.

**Paul BISENGIMANA**  
*Case No. ICTR-00-60-T*

A large, stylized handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to be 'P. Bisengimana', is written over the name of the prosecutor.

---

**CORRIGENDUM-JUDGEMENT AND SENTENCE**

---

**The Prosecution**

Mr Charles Adeogun-Phillips  
Ms Memory Maposa  
Mr Peter Tafah  
Ms Florida Kabasinga

**The Defence**

Ms Catherine Mabilile  
Ms Nathalie Passeron

R

**THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL FOR RWANDA** (the “Tribunal”),

**SITTING** as Trial Chamber II, composed of Judge Arlette Ramaroson, Presiding, Judge William H. Sekule, and Judge Solomy B. Bossa (the “Chamber”);

**NOTING** that there is an error in the date mentioned at Paragraph 204 of the Judgement of 13 April 2006 in the *Prosecutor v. Paul Bisengimana*;

The Chamber hereby

**CORRECTS** this paragraph and decides that Paragraph 204 should read as follows:

“The Chamber finds that Paul Bisengimana is entitled to credit for the time served since the start of his detention on 4 December 2001 to the date of this judgement.”

Arusha, 20 April 2006



Arlette Ramaroson  
Presiding Judge



William H. Sekule  
Judge



Solomy B. Bossa  
Judge

